DECLARATION OF GROUP CONSENT



Danica Pension · Bernstorffsgade 40 · DK-1577 Copenhagen V Telephone +45 70 11 25 25

Group consent

At Danica Pension, we want to offer you the best possible advice and the highest possible level of service.

We therefore ask you to give your consent to your data being exchanged between the Group companies Danske Bank, Realkredit Danmark and Danica Pension.

By signing this declaration of consent you give us permission to exchange information. Naturally, you are entitled at any time to request information about what data we have registered about you.

You can withdraw your consent at any time. You can do so in Netpension, by calling us on +4570112525 or by contacting us via danicapension.dk.

Why do we exchange information?

The declaration of consent allows us, for example, to contact you if it would be advantageous for you to remortgage. Also, having access to relevant data at both Danske Bank and Danica Pension makes it easier for us to advise you on your pension. It also helps us ensure to a far greater extent that the information and promotional material you receive is relevant to you.

Of course, having access to the data also makes our administration easier. This is mostly to our benefit but also ensures, for example, that the interest rate we offer you is in proportion to your overall business volume with the entire Group.

Consent

I permit Danske Bank, Realkredit Danmark and Danica Pension to exchange between them all registered data about me. The data that may be exchanged with this consent is:

- personal data such as my name, address and civil registration (CPR) no.
- information on my exposure, e.g. what products I have, specification of agreements, amounts of loans and deposits in accounts and custody accounts, remaining debt and interest information and information on any arrears
- information on income and assets, including information on property/properties, if any.

Danica Pension will never disclose any information I may have provided about my state of health to the other companies.

The information may be exchanged for advisory or administrative purposes, including for credit assessment and interest setting, and to send me promotional material from Danske Bank, Realkredit Danmark and Danica Pension.

Date	Signature	CPR no.